GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5861
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010

MEDICAL FACLLITIES IN RAILWAY HOSPITALS TO CGHS BENEFICIARIES
Guddu Shri Premchandra;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide medical facilities in railway hospitals to the CGHS card holders;
(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) whether the Members of Parliament and the ex-Members of Parliament are also entitled for medical treatment in the railway hospitals; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)
(a): No.
(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): If CGHS beneficiaries take treatment in Railway hospitals, they will be reimbursed the expenditure incurred on this treatment as per CGHS package rates fixed for the treatment.
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